PRINTED: 12/03/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345289	B. WING		C 10/30/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/00/2010	
CURRITUCK HEALTH & REHAB CENTER				3907 CARATOKE HIGHWAY BARCO, NC 27917		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	00		
F 000	conducted on 10/28/	nt ID #9JOU11.	F 00	00		
F 639 SS=D	survey was conducted 10/30/2019. Event II 0 of the 10 complaint substantiated.		F 63	39	11/18/19	
	completed within the resident's active reconsections assessments to deverge resident's comprehent This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on record revisions facility failed to maintage completed within the	ain all resident assessments previous 15 months in the ord and use the results of the elop, review and revise the nsive care plan. Γ is not met as evidenced riew and interviews the tain resident assessments previous 15 months for 1 of #1) reviewed for resident		 Resident #1 record made availabl 11/11/2019 on request from previous owner of facility. Any resident discharged from facil between September 2018 to current with the vice 	lity	
	2/28/2019 with diagn depression. An interview was cor	nitted to the facility on		President of Operation for Sentara Lift Care upon request when circumstance necessitate. 3) Administrator educated the Interdisciplinary Team on F tag 639 at the process of obtaining closed record from previous ownership when indicated on 11/12/2019. Any requests for	es nd ds	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	 RF	TITLE	(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

11/12/2019 **Electronically Signed**

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345289	B. WING			C 0/30/2019
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10	1/30/2019
				3907 CARATOKE HIGHWAY		
CURRITUG	CK HEALTH & REHAB C	ENIER		BARCO, NC 27917		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 639	Continued From page	÷ 1	F 63	39		
	An interview was con 3:18 PM with the MDS began employment at months prior. The MI began under new own records prior to that dishe would request the be sent. The MDS not resident assessments for only the residents.	ducted on 10/29/2019 at S nurse who stated she the facility approximately 2 DS nurse stated the facility nership 7/1/2019 and ate were unavailable, but a records for Resident #1 to urse further stated that s were copied and available that were in the building on en new ownership took over		Assessment Information, outside of current residents, will be monitored favorable response times and follow the Administrator each month x 3. 4) Results of the response times a follow up by previous organization is submitted to the Quality Assurance Process Improvement Committee for review and any recommendations is indicated.	for v up by and will be or	
F 640 SS=D	the facility. On 10/30/2019 at 12: conducted with the Ad Resident #1's chart hiprior ownership of the available for review. facility did not have or residents that were diwhen new ownership further stated that cur were available for 15 Encoding/Transmittin CFR(s): 483.20(f)(1)-19 §483.20(f)(1) Encoding a facility completes a facility must encode the each resident in the facility Admission assessments.	200 PM, an interview was dministrator, who stated and been requested from the building but was not yet. The Administrator stated the wnership of records for scharged prior to 7/1/2019 began. The Administrator rent residents' assessments months review. 12 Resident Assessments 13 data processing 14 data processing 15 data. Within 7 days after resident's assessment, a ne following information for accility: ment.	F 64	40		11/18/19

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345289	B. WING		10/3	0/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3907 CARATOKE HIGHWAY BARCO, NC 27917	10/30	5/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 640	reentry, discharge, a (vi) Background (face is no admission assess §483.20(f)(2) Transnafter a facility comple a facility must be cap CMS System information contained in the MDS standard record layous and that passes standard record layous and that passes standard record layous and that passes standard record layous and the State. §483.20(f)(3) Transnaft days after a facility encoded, accurate, at the CMS System, indicented (i) Admission assessment (ii) Annual assessment (iii) Significant correction (v) Significant correction (v) Significant correction (vi) Quarterly review (vii) A subset of item reentry, discharge, a (viii) Background (facinitial transmission of does not have an ad §483.20(f)(4) Data for transmit data in the for a State which has	assessments. upon a resident's transfer, nd death. e-sheet) information, if there essment. Initting data. Within 7 days etes a resident's assessment, eable of transmitting to the ation for each resident is in a format that conforms to uts and data dictionaries, dardized edits defined by Inittal requirements. Within by completes a resident's by must electronically transmit and complete MDS data to beluding the following: ment. Init. Ini	F 64	40		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345289	B. WING		1	C 0/30/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CURRITUCK HEALTH & REHAB CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3907 CARATOKE HIGHWAY BARCO, NC 27917	<u> </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 640	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revifacility failed to transmotate Set (MDS) for 1 reviewed for resident. The findings included Resident #1 was adm 2/28/2019 with diagnod depression. An interview was con 8:53 AM with the Medicare and Medicare and wedicare and	ew and interviews the nit a Discharge Minimum of 1 resident (Resident #1) assessment. interviews the nit a Discharge Minimum of 1 resident (Resident #1) assessment. interviews the facility on object that included ducted on 10/30/2019 at lical Records clerk, who as discharged to home on the facility approximately 2 DS nurse who stated she the facility approximately 2 DS nurse stated the facility and ate were unavailable, but the sident #1's records be sent. In the facility approximately 2 DS nurse stated the facility and the were unavailable, but the sident #1's records be sent. In the did not know why the sident #1's records be sent. In the facility and she did not know why the sident #1's records be sent. In the facility and sident #1's records the sent. If you will not the facility and sident #1's records the sent. In the facility and sident #1's records the sent. In the facility and sident #1's records the sent. In the facility and sident #1's records the sent. In the facility and sident #1's records the sent. In the facility and sident #1's records the facilit	F 64	1) Resident #1 had a Discharge Completed and Accepted on 11/6 2) All Residents discharged from 2019 to November 6, 2019 have the audited to validate Discharge MD been submitted and accepted. 3) Regional MDS support staff to & educate on the transmittal requifor discharge assessments with the Coordinator on 11/12/2019. MDS Coordinator and or designee to an discharge assessments weekly tire and monthly times two. 4) MDS Coordinator and or designee or results of Discharge Assessaudits to the Quality Assurance P Improvement Committee for reviet further recommendations if indications.	/2019. July 1 Deen S had review irements ne MDS udit all mes four nee will sment rocess w and		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345289	B. WING		C 10/30/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CURRITUCK HEALTH & REHAB CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3907 CARATOKE HIGHWAY BARCO, NC 27917		1 10/03/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE.	
F 644 SS=D	Resident #1's chart in prior ownership of the available for review. she would have expet to be completed and historically, they had that area and she was assessment had not Coordination of PAS/CFR(s): 483.20(e)(1) §483.20(e) Coordinated A facility must coordination screen (PASARR) program to find the part to the material avoid duplicative test includes: §483.20(e)(1)Incorportion the PASARR evaluation assessment, care placeare. §483.20(e)(2) Referrial residents with new serious mental disorder related condition for la significant change in This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revinterviews the facility 2 Pre-Admission Screen	dministrator, who stated had been requested from the ebuilding but was not yet. The Administrator stated exted the MDS assessments transmitted on time, but not had any challenges in as surprised a discharge been transmitted. ARR and Assessments (2)	F 644			

PRINTED: 12/03/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345289	B. WING			C 10/30/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CURRITUCK HEALTH & REHAB CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3907 CARATOKE HIGHWAY BARCO, NC 27917	I	10/30/2013		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 644	Screening and Reside 3/4/2016 revealed shicategory. Review of a Hospital 6/27/2016 revealed Revenlafaxine (an antidantianxiety), and aripi with diagnoses to incl. Resident #17 was ad 8/28/2016 with diagnoses to incl. Resident #17's annual assessment dated 10 cognition to be model required total assistant daily living. Her diagnanxiety, and bipolar, as a level 1. Resident #17's Octob Summary Report reveantidepressant) 30 m twice per day for bipolantidepressant) 75 M On 10/29/2019 at 3:1 conducted with the Sestated Resident #17 who had been admitted SW's employment, and her for a re-screening	ent #17 Pre-Admission ent Review (PASRR) dated e received a level 1 Discharge summary dated desident # 17 was receiving epressant), clonazepam (an prazole (an antipsychotic), ude depression and anxiety. mitted to the facility on poses to include depression, al Minimum Data Set (MDS) /28/2019 revealed her rately impaired and she nce from staff for activities of noses included depression, and her PASRR was coded per 2019 Physician Order ealed duloxetine (an illigrams (MGS) to be given alar and venlafaxine (an G daily for depression. 3 PM, an interview was pocial Worker (SW), who was a long-term resident end prior to the start of the and she had not submitted	F 64	Disability, or Other Related Condithe potential of being affected. It residents Pre-Admission Screenian Resident Review (PASRR) was a Those identified with a Level 1 determination with noted Serious Illness, Intellectual Disability or or Related Condition and no level 2 was resubmitted for further revier Social Service Director and or Docompleted the PASRR audit and resubmissions on 11/8/2019. 3) Administrator provided educated Preadmission Screening and Refeview on 11/12/2019 to the Social Services Director and Administrate team. Social Service Director and Designee to audit Admitting Pre-Admission Screening and Refeview (PASRR) on all admission times 4 and monthly x 2. 4) Social Service Director to report Pre-Admission and Resident For (PASRR) Audits to the Quality As Process Improvement Committee review and recommendations if for interventions are deemed necessions.	00% of ing and reviewed. S Mental ther PASRR w. esignee ion on sident cial tive d or esident on weekly ort results Review esurance e for urther		

Facility ID: 923450

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULT A. BUILDII		DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345289	B. WING			, 30/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3907 CARATOKE HIGHWAY BARCO, NC 27917			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 644	health diagnoses hamedication for mentaduloxetine. The SW have been submitted admitted to the facilitimedications had all IV. On 10/30/2019 at 2:3 conducted with the Awould expect her facing regulations and result deemed necessary. 2. A review of Resid Screening and Residemed necessary. Review of hospital high 4/30/2013 revealed included a diagnosis medications for anticomedications for anticomedications for anticomedications for anticomedication in the sesident #25 was accomplished the sesident #25 annual assessment dated 9 cognition to be intact assistance from staff	ded on 3/4/2016, no mental deben included and the only all health included was stated a re-screening should defer the resident was the since her diagnoses and been in place. 58 PM, an interview was administrator who stated she stility to adhere to the bmit for re-evaluation as Sent #25 Pre-Admission dent Review (PASRR) dated the received a level 1 Sent for admission on 4/30/2013 of depression and depression and depression and depression and depression and depression. Minimum Data Set (MDS) (M13/2019 revealed her than a diagnosity) and she required total for activities of daily living ded bipolar disorder and her disorder an	F 64	14			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345289	B. WING _			C 0/30/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CURRITUCK HEALTH & REHAB CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3907 CARATOKE HIGHWAY BARCO, NC 27917		0/30/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 644	Summary Report rev (antipsychotic) 25 mi bipolar disorder, and 150 MG daily for bipolar disorder with Resideen on the anti-psymedications prior to they were given to he could sleep. On 10/30/2019 at 10 conducted with the Stated Resident #25 who had been admitt SW's employment, a submitted her for a rein reviewing the PAS hospital had submitted diagnosis of depress the medications for antidepressant were unable to find the data added, but resident #medications for it. The should have been su was admitted to the find been in place. On 10/30/2019 at 2:5 conducted with the Awould expect her face	per 2019 Physician Order ealed quetiapine lligrams (MG) daily for venlafaxine (antidepressant) plar disorder. 22 AM, an interview was dent #25 who stated she had chotic and antidepressant coming to the facility, and elp turn off her brain, so she 205 AM, an interview was locial Worker (SW), who was a long-term resident led prior to the start of the end so the SW had not electronic energy and provided and last included, but intipsychotic and also included. The SW was tee the bipolar diagnosis was tee the bipol	F6	44			